
#  Nevada (14-9, 4-3 Mountain West) -vs- #  Washington State (11-13, 5-2 Mountain West)
03/27/2026 at Pullman, Wash. (Bailey-Brayton Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lewis, Nick (3-1)
Loss: Castro, Alessandro (2-2)
HBP: Castro, Alessandro, Brainard, Aidan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Alberton Ruiz First: Cody Allenbrand Second Base: Aaron Higgins Third Base: Brooks O'Hearn 
Start: 4:06 PM   Time: 2:48   Attendance: 1,236   Weather: Temp: 60F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nevada 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 6 11 0
Washington State 4 5 0 1 2 0 0 0 X 12 11 1

Nevada 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quiban, Rominic cf 5 2 2 0 0 0 0
Dobie, Jayce 1b 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
Matsuzaki, Lee lf 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
    Kane, Sam PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Doyle, Jacob rf 5 2 2 1 0 1 2
Yamaguchi, Sean 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Harvey, Jake c 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Cruz Jr., Mikey dh 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Waller, Jackson 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Metcho, Jack ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Brainard, Aidan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miller, Nik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 11 6 2 2 7

2B: Cruz Jr., Mikey (2)
HR: Doyle, Jacob (1)
SF: Harvey, Jake (1); Matsuzaki, Lee (1)
SB: Matsuzaki, Lee (1); Quiban, Rominic (1)

Washington State 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Roy, Gavin ss 4 3 3 0 1 1 0
Pirello, Mason dh 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
Hartman, Max rf 3 1 1 1 2 0 2
Priest, Matt lf 5 2 3 4 0 1 1
Obenour, Ollie 3b 2 2 1 3 0 1 0
Skjonsby, Ryan 1b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Northrop, Kyler 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
Watterson, Cole cf 3 0 0 1 1 2 1
Thein, Noah c 4 1 0 0 1 2 3
Lewis, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rodriguez, Erik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fast, Taber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 12 11 12 5 7 9

2B: Roy, Gavin (1); Priest, Matt (1)
3B: Obenour, Ollie (1)
SH: Skjonsby, Ryan (1); Watterson, Cole (1); Northrop, Kyler (1)
SF: Obenour, Ollie (2)
SB: Hartman, Max (1); Skjonsby, Ryan (1); Watterson, Cole (1);
Northrop, Kyler (1); Priest, Matt (1)
CS: Northrop, Kyler (1)
HBP: Obenour, Ollie (1); Northrop, Kyler (1); Pirello, Mason (2)
E: Roy, Gavin (1)
DP: 1

Nevada IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Castro, Alessandro (L, 2-2) 1.1 7 9 9 2 1 0 0 1 0 9 15 1 1 49
Brainard, Aidan 3.0 4 3 3 1 4 0 0 3 0 11 17 2 2 59
Miller, Nik 3.2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 11 13 1 8 35
Totals 11 12 12 5 7 0 0 4 0 31 45 4 11 143

Washington State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lewis, Nick (W, 3-1) 7.0 8 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 27 29 12 7 103
Rodriguez, Erik 1.2 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 3 41
Fast, Taber 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 4
Totals 11 6 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 36 40 14 10 148



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Nevada - Top of 1st NEV WSU
Quiban,Rominic grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Dobie,Jayce flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 0 0
Matsuzaki,Lee struck out swinging (3-2 KBFFBBFS). 0 0

Washington State - Bottom of 1st NEV WSU
Roy,Gavin singled in the infield, bunt (0-1 K). 0 0
Pirello,Mason singled to shallow left field (1-1 KB); Roy,Gavin advanced to second base. 0 0
Hartman,Max walked (3-2 BBFSBB); Roy,Gavin advanced to third base; Pirello,Mason advanced to second
base. 0 0
Priest,Matt infield singled in the infield, RBI (1-0 B); Roy,Gavin scored; Pirello,Mason advanced to third
base; Hartman,Max advanced to second base. 0 1
Obenour,Ollie sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-2 KF); Pirello,Mason scored; Hartman,Max advanced to third base. 0 2
Skjonsby,Ryan sacrifice bunt in the infield, advanced to first base on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 F);
Hartman,Max scored; Priest,Matt advanced to second base. 0 3
Priest,Matt stole third base. 0 3
Northrop,Kyler sacrifice bunt to the infield, 1b to 2b, RBI (1-0 B); Priest,Matt scored; Skjonsby,Ryan
advanced to second base. 0 4
Watterson,Cole struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 4

Nevada - Top of 2nd NEV WSU
Doyle,Jacob singled to shallow center field (1-2 SSB). 0 4
Yamaguchi,Sean singled to left center (0-0); Doyle,Jacob advanced from first base to third base. 0 4
Harvey,Jake sacrifice fly to right center putout by cf, RBI (2-0 BB); Doyle,Jacob scored. 1 4
CruzJr,Mikey doubled down the right field line (1-0 B); Yamaguchi,Sean advanced from first base to third
base. 1 4
Waller,Jackson popped up to the infield putout by ss (0-0). 1 4
Mound visit (WSU) 1 4
Metcho,Jack lined out to shallow center field putout by cf (2-2 BSBKF). 1 4

Washington State - Bottom of 2nd NEV WSU
Thein,Noah walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 1 4
Roy,Gavin singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Thein,Noah advanced to second base. 1 4
Pirello,Mason hit by pitch (0-1 FB); Thein,Noah advanced to third base; Roy,Gavin advanced to second
base. 1 4
Mound visit (NEV) 1 4
Hartman,Max grounded out to the infield, ss to 1b, RBI (1-2 BKF); Thein,Noah scored; Roy,Gavin advanced
to third base; Pirello,Mason advanced to second base. 1 5
Priest,Matt doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (1-0 B); Roy,Gavin scored; Pirello,Mason scored from
second base. 1 7
Obenour,Ollie tripled to deep right field, RBI (3-2 SFBBB); Priest,Matt scored from second base. 1 8
Skjonsby,Ryan singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-2 BKF); Obenour,Ollie scored. 1 9
NEV pitching change: Brainard,Aidan replaces Castro,Alessandro. 1 9
Northrop,Kyler hit by pitch (1-1 BFB); Skjonsby,Ryan advanced to second base. 1 9
Northrop,Kyler stole second base; Skjonsby,Ryan stole third base. 1 9
Watterson,Cole struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c (1-2 BKSS). 1 9
Thein,Noah grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (3-2 BSBBK). 1 9

Nevada - Top of 3rd NEV WSU
Quiban,Rominic flied out down the left field line putout by lf (2-1 KBB). 1 9
Dobie,Jayce fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B). 1 9
Matsuzaki,Lee grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 SBFBB). 1 9

Washington State - Bottom of 3rd NEV WSU
Roy,Gavin struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 1 9



Pirello,Mason flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0). 1 9
Hartman,Max walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 1 9
Hartman,Max stole second base. 1 9
Priest,Matt struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c (1-2 FBSS). 1 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Nevada - Top of 4th NEV WSU
Doyle,Jacob homered to deep left field, RBI (2-1 SBB). 2 9
Yamaguchi,Sean flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 9
Harvey,Jake reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Roy,Gavin (E6) (3-2 KBFBB). 2 9
CruzJr,Mikey doubled to left field (0-0); Harvey,Jake advanced from first base to third base. 2 9
Waller,Jackson singled up the middle, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Harvey,Jake scored, unearned; CruzJr,Mikey
advanced to third base. 3 9
Metcho,Jack grounded into double play, 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Waller,Jackson out at 2B on the play, 3b to
2b. 3 9

Washington State - Bottom of 4th NEV WSU
Obenour,Ollie hit by pitch (2-2 FBSBFB). 3 9
Skjonsby,Ryan singled up the middle (0-2 SS); Obenour,Ollie advanced to second base. 3 9
Northrop,Kyler reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 FS); Obenour,Ollie advanced to third base;
Skjonsby,Ryan out at second base, ss to 2b. 3 9
Watterson,Cole sacrifice bunt, advanced to first base on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 K); Obenour,Ollie
scored; Northrop,Kyler advanced to second base. 3 10
Watterson,Cole stole second base; Northrop,Kyler out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b. 3 10
Thein,Noah struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 3 10

Nevada - Top of 5th NEV WSU
Quiban,Rominic singled up the middle (0-2 KK). 3 10
Quiban,Rominic stole second base. 3 10
Dobie,Jayce singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 KFBBB); Quiban,Rominic advanced to third base. 3 10
Matsuzaki,Lee sacrifice fly to right center putout by rf, RBI (0-1 F); Quiban,Rominic scored. 4 10
Doyle,Jacob reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (2-1 BBK); Dobie,Jayce out at second base, ss to
2b. 4 10
Yamaguchi,Sean flied out to cf (0-0). 4 10

Washington State - Bottom of 5th NEV WSU
Roy,Gavin doubled down the left field line (0-1 K). 4 10
Pirello,Mason hit by pitch (2-1 BFBB). 4 10
Hartman,Max singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Roy,Gavin advanced to third base; Pirello,Mason advanced
to second base. 4 10
Priest,Matt singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-2 FF); Roy,Gavin scored; Pirello,Mason
advanced to third base; Hartman,Max advanced to second base. 4 11
Obenour,Ollie sacrifice fly to left center putout by cf, RBI (1-1 BF); Pirello,Mason scored; Hartman,Max
advanced to third base. 4 12
NEV pitching change: Miller,Nik replaces Brainard,Aidan. 4 12
Skjonsby,Ryan popped up to the pitcher, bunt (0-0). 4 12
Northrop,Kyler grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (0-0). 4 12

Nevada - Top of 6th NEV WSU
Harvey,Jake lined out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 4 12
CruzJr,Mikey grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b (0-0). 4 12
Waller,Jackson grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KFF). 4 12

Washington State - Bottom of 6th NEV WSU
Watterson,Cole walked (3-2 FSBBBFFB). 4 12
Thein,Noah grounded out to first base, unassisted, bunt (0-0). 4 12
Runner was called back from 2nd after bunt on previous play, WSU runner interference at 1st 4 12
Roy,Gavin walked (3-1 BBFBB); Watterson,Cole advanced to second base. 4 12



Pirello,Mason grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Watterson,Cole advanced to third base; Roy,Gavin
advanced to second base. 4 12
Hartman,Max grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 4 12

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Nevada - Top of 7th NEV WSU
Metcho,Jack flied out to cf (3-2 BKSFBB). 4 12
Quiban,Rominic grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 4 12
Dobie,Jayce flied out to cf (2-2 KBBK). 4 12

Washington State - Bottom of 7th NEV WSU
Priest,Matt grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-1 S). 4 12
Obenour,Ollie struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 4 12
Skjonsby,Ryan grounded out to the infield, 2b to 1b (0-0). 4 12

Nevada - Top of 8th NEV WSU
WSU pitching change: Rodriguez,Erik replaces Lewis,Nick. 4 12
Matsuzaki,Lee walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 12
Doyle,Jacob struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS); Matsuzaki,Lee stole second base. 4 12
Yamaguchi,Sean grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 KBB); Matsuzaki,Lee advanced to third base. 4 12
Harvey,Jake singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KK); Matsuzaki,Lee scored. 5 12
CruzJr,Mikey flied out to rf (0-2 KKF). 5 12

Washington State - Bottom of 8th NEV WSU
Northrop,Kyler grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF). 5 12
Watterson,Cole grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b, bunt (0-0). 5 12
Thein,Noah struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 5 12

Nevada - Top of 9th NEV WSU
Waller,Jackson grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 5 12
Metcho,Jack grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BBK). 5 12
Quiban,Rominic singled to left field (2-2 KBBF). 5 12
Dobie,Jayce walked (3-2 KBSBFFFBB); Quiban,Rominic advanced to second base. 5 12
WSU pitching change: Fast,Taber replaces Rodriguez,Erik. 5 12
Matsuzaki,Lee singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (1-1 KB); Quiban,Rominic scored from
second base; Dobie,Jayce advanced from first base to third base. 6 12
NEV substitution: Kane,Sam pinch running for Matsuzaki,Lee. 6 12
Doyle,Jacob flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0). 6 12

Washington State - Bottom of 9th NEV WSU


